RESOLUTION NO. 18-2019

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN ELECTION SERVICES CONTRACT WITH DALLAS COUNTY ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD MAY 4, 2019.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, has called a special election to be held May 4, 2019 for the purpose of submitting to the qualified voters of the City, for adoption or rejection, the question of whether to authorize the sale of approximately 171.393 acres of City park land located at 3811 South Belt Line Road, containing approximately 87.727 acres, and adjacent land located at 4600 Mercury Road, containing approximately 83.666 acres, the entirety of which is located in the City of Balch Springs, Dallas County, Texas, and use the proceeds of the conveyance for the funding and enhancement of the City of Mesquite park and recreation system.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute an election services contract with the Dallas County Elections Administrator in substantially the form and substance as attached hereto as Exhibit "A."

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon date of passage.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 4th day of March 2019.

Mayor Pro Tem

ATTEST:

Sonja Land

City Secretary

APPROVED:

David L. Paschall

City Attorney